FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE COLLABORATIVE WORKING AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN

LEGACY COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND GALENA PARK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") to the COLLABORATIVE WORKING AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") by and between Legacy Community Health Services, Inc. ("Legacy") and Galena Park Independent School District ("Galena Park ISD") is hereby entered into as of the last signature date on which the Amendment has been fully executed by the parties (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Legacy and Galena Park ISD entered into that certain Collaborative Working Agreement effective as of August I, 2021 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Legacy and Galena Park ISD mutually agree to amend the Agreement sections listed below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained in this Amendment, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

- A. Exhibit A, "<u>List of Schools</u>" of the Agreement, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit A-1, incorporated hereto by reference, to update the list of supported campuses.
- B. As of this Amendment's Effective Date, the terms and conditions set forth in this Amendment shall be deemed a part of the Agreement for all purposes. Except as amended, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain and continue in full force and effect and apply hereto.

Legacy Community Health Services, Inc.		Galena Park Independent School District	
Ben Glisan			DocuSigned by:
Signature: 6BB85FFB4BBG41A		Signature:	Adrian Sloan
Name/Title:		Name/Title:	Adffaলি¹জিজিলা, MBA, RTSBA Director of Purchasing
Date: 11/15/2022		Date:	7/13/2022

Exhibit A- 1 List of Schools

As of August 1, 2022, Legacy shall provide services under this Agreement to the following GALENA PARK ISD schools and Legacy school based clinics:

- North Shore Senior High School
- Green Valley Elementary School
- Galena Park Middle School
- Almatha Clark Taylor Health Clinic